Bourns® TBU®
High-Speed Protectors
Short Form Brochure
2
TBU-based Solution Device Selection
Step 1: Current characterization:
 Determine the peak system operating current and maximum operating ambient temperature. Use the TBU®
 device data sheet’s “trigger current versus temperature” derating curve to determine the TBU® device derating value.

(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
P40-G240-WH 40 28 240 480 0.2 3.6 4.00 x 4.00
TBU-PL050-100-WH 500 300 100 200 1 50
6.50 x 4.00
L501C954
TBU-PL050-200-WH 500 300 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL060-100-WH 600 350 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL060-200-WH 600 350 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL075-100-WH 750 400 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL075-200-WH 750 400 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 50
TBU-PK050-100-WH 500 300 100 200 1 80
6.50 x 4.00
K501C959
TBU-PK060-100-WH 600 425 100 200 1 80
TBU-PK085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 80
TBU-PL, TBU-PK & P40 Product Families
TBU® Lightning Surge Protection TBU® Power Fault Protection
Bidirectional Dual TBU® Protectors
10

Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-CA025-050-WH 250 100 50 100 1 13.3
6.50 x 4.00
A5050E075
TBU-CA025-100-WH 250 100 100 200 1 7.1
TBU-CA025-200-WH 250 100 200 400 1 4.2
TBU-CA025-300-WH 250 100 300 600 1 3.2
TBU-CA025-500-WH 250 100 500 1000 1 2.6
TBU-CA040-050-WH 400 200 50 100 1 14.3
TBU-CA040-100-WH 400 200 100 200 1 8.1
TBU-CA040-200-WH 400 200 200 400 1 5.2
TBU-CA040-300-WH 400 200 300 600 1 4.3
TBU-CA040-500-WH 400 200 500 1000 1 3.6
TBU-CA050-050-WH 500 250 50 100 1 15.7
TBU-CA050-100-WH 500 250 100 200 1 9.5
TBU-CA050-200-WH 500 250 200 400 1 6.6
TBU-CA050-300-WH 500 250 300 600 1 5.6
TBU-CA050-500-WH 500 250 500 1000 1 5.0
TBU-CA065-050-WH 650 300 50 100 1 17.7
TBU-CA065-100-WH 650 300 100 200 1 11.5
TBU-CA065-200-WH 650 300 200 400 1 8.6
TBU-CA065-300-WH 650 300 300 600 1 7.6
TBU-CA065-500-WH 650 300 500 1000 1 7.0
TBU-CA085-050-WH 850 425 50 100 1 21.4
TBU-CA085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 15.2
TBU-CA085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 12.3
TBU-CA085-300-WH 850 425 300 600 1 11.3
TBU-CA085-500-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 10.7
TBU-CX025-VTC-WH 250 100 500 1000 1 2.6
8.25 x 4.00
CX850075
TBU-CX040-VTC-WH 400 200 500 1000 1 3.6
TBU-CX050-VTC-WH 500 250 500 1000 1 5.0
TBU-CX065-VTC-WH 650 300 500 1000 1 7.0
TBU-CX085-VTC-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 10.7
TBU-CA & TBU-CX Product Families
7
Unidirectional Single TBU® Protectors
Unidirectional Dual TBU® Protectors
Part
 Number
Maximum Ratings Operating Characteristics
Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-KE025-050-WH 250 100 50 100 1 12.5
5.00 x 2.50
E25500072
TBU-KE025-100-WH 250 100 100 200 1 6.3
TBU-KE025-200-WH 250 100 200 400 1 3.4
TBU-KE025-300-WH 250 100 300 600 1 2.4
TBU-KE025-500-WH 250 100 500 1000 1 1.8
TBU-KE040-050-WH 400 200 50 100 1 13.0
TBU-KE040-100-WH 400 200 100 200 1 6.8
TBU-KE040-200-WH 400 200 200 400 1 3.9
TBU-KE040-300-WH 400 200 300 600 1 3.0
TBU-KE040-500-WH 400 200 500 1000 1 2.3
TBU-KE050-050-WH 500 250 50 100 1 13.7
TBU-KE050-100-WH 500 250 100 200 1 7.5
TBU-KE050-200-WH 500 250 200 400 1 4.6
TBU-KE050-300-WH 500 250 300 600 1 3.6
TBU-KE050-500-WH 500 250 500 1000 1 3.0
Part
 Number
Maximum Ratings Operating Characteristics
Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-DT065-100-WH 650 300 100 200 1 8.5
5.00 x 5.00
T8550074
TBU-DT065-200-WH 650 300 200 400 1 5.6
TBU-DT065-300-WH 650 300 300 600 1 4.6
TBU-DT065-500-WH 650 300 500 1000 1 4.0
TBU-DT085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 10.3
TBU-DT085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 7.4
TBU-DT085-300-WH 850 425 300 600 1 6.8
TBU-DT085-500-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 5.8
TBU-KE Product Family
TBU-DT Product Family
“TBU” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S., Taiwan and European Community.
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.